THE DATASHEET OF
FAN8741MTFX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 2005
FAN8741/FAN8742 Rev. 1.0.1
FA
N

package, which is very thin and the leadframe is exposed to
the bottom side.
Ordering Information
HS=HeatSlug, EP=ExposedPad
X:Tape & Reel type
FAN8741:FG3X
FAN8742:FG1X
Device Package Operating Temp.
FAN8741G 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741GX 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742G 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742GX 56-SSOP-HS −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741MTF 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8741MTFX 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742MTF 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
FAN8742MTFX 56-TSSOP-EP −25°C to +75°C
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN8741/FAN8742 Rev. 1.0.1
FA
N
8741/FA
N